

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 4035

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent, ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

24 May 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to temporarily accommodating patients in hotels 2014 – 2016.

- 1. The total amount spent by Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust on temporarily accommodating patients in hotels in the following calendar years: 2014, 2015, and 2016.*
- 2. The name of each hotel used by Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust to temporarily accommodate patients in the following calendar years: 2014, 2015, and 2016.*

The Trust is not able to identify that expenditure as there is not a subjective code for this category of expenditure in our chart of accounts.